

## End of Technical Support/Product Life – GEAR PRO Mastering and Professional Edition(s) version 7.0x

GEAR Software, Inc. and GEAR Software BV ("GEAR") announces the End of Technical Support/Product Life (EOL) for GEAR PRO Professional Edition 7.0x and GEAR PRO Mastering Edition 7.0x.

Effective February 15, 2016:

No additional license activation keys (for software re-installs or software license transfers) will be issued to licensees of GEAR PRO 7.0x.

No technical support for licensees of GEAR PRO 7.0x will be provided.

No retailer or distributor sale of GEAR PRO 7.0x software is authorized by GEAR.

Upgrade Path for licensees of GEAR PRO 7.0x

Licenses for GEAR PRO 7.0x can be upgraded to versions GEAR PRO 8 or GEAR PRO 10.

Contact GEAR Software for upgrade pricing.

Please provide your serial number in the email to: <u>Sales@Gearsoftware.com</u>

GEAR Software, Inc. – USA 354 Cypress Drive, Suite 8 Tequesta, Florida 33469 USA GEAR® Software BV - European Union Eeuwselsestraat 3, 5674 NR Nuenen The Netherlands